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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF
GST & CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMILNADU & PUDUCHERRY ZONE
No.26/1, MAHATHMA GANDHI ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 034

Dated: 03.12.2021

To

The Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner of GST & Central Excise,

Chennai North / Chennai South / Chennai Outer / Puducherry / Coimbatore / Salem / Trichy
/ Madurai / Chennai Audit-| / Chennai Audit-1l / CBE Audit / Chennai Appeals-| / Chennai
Appeals-1l / CBE Appeals

Sir/ Madam,
Sub: List of Holidays to be observed in Central Government offices during the Year
2022 - List of Closed / Restricted Holidays — Reg.

% %K o 3k ok ok %k %k % k

Please find enclosed letter F. No. $14/360/2021 (CGEWCC) - ESTT dated 23.11.2021

received from Executive Secretary, CGEWCC, Chennai on the above subject.

2. In this regard, the enclosed list of closed holidays and restricted holidays for the year

2022 is forwarded herewith for information.

Yours faithfully
Encl: As above

( T.G VENKATESH )
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (Pr CCO)

Copy to:

1./The Administrative Officer, (Estt), Pr. CCO, GST & Central Excise Chennai.

27 The Superintendent, Computer Section, Chennai North - for displaying the same on

the departmental website.

Digitally Signed by
Venkatesh. T. G.

Date: 06-12-2021 16:36:09
Reason: Approved




CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS ;
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Suk:- Holidays to be observed in Central Govemment offices during| the Year 2022 -
’ ; |
List of Closed / Restricted Halidays - reg. i
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i
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The Executive Committee méeﬁng of the Central Government Employees Welfare Co-
ordination Committee was convened o'n 22.11.2021 as virtual meeting online at 17.00. Hrs (5.00
P.M. The Committee has unammausly decided to ceclare the followmg three additional
holidays as per para 3.1 of the DoPT letter F. No. 12/6/2021-JCA-2 dated 08. 06 2021:

SL. |
HOLIDAY DATE DAY
NO. : ‘ i
1.~ | PONGAL | 14.01.2022 - FRIDAY
2. | GANESH CHATURTHI / VINAYAK |
31.08.2022 WEDNESDAY
CHATURTHI
3. |AN ADDITIONAL HOLIDAY FOR

DUSSEHRA (MAHA NAVAMI) ‘ 04.10.2022 TUESDAY
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2. It was obéerved that as per para 5.2 of the aforesaid OM of DoPT, “if the dates of any
of four (4) holidéys are changed by the State Government, it will be the deemed date for
the holiday suo moto for all Central Government Offices in Tamilnadu also without
having to Separzftely declare it as a holiday”. .

3. Since Pongal / Makar Sankranti falls on 14.01.2021 which has been declared as a
closed holiday, the same has been removed from the list of Restricted Holidays.  Similarly
Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayak Chaturthi (31.08.2022) and!Dussehra (Mahanavami) (04.10.2022)

were declared as closed holidays, and hence are removed:from tha list of Restricted Holidays.

4, Accordinglj. the list of closed holidays and restricted holidays for the Year 2022 for the
Central Government Offices in the State of Tamil Nadu as decided in the Executive Committee
meeting held virtually / online on 22.11.2021, in terms of DoPT, New Delhi OM F. No.

12/5/2021-JCA-2 dated 08.06.2021, are enclosed herewith for information and necessary
action.

Yours faithfully,

@'v'/-/ob\t thy

; ( SRINIVAS B.C.)
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, CGEWCC, CHENNAI

Encl:- Copy of list of Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed in Central Government
Offices during the Year'2022 along-with Hindi Version.

Copy to:
*/1 . The Chief Cdimmissioner of CUstoms, Custom House, Chenrai, for information.

2. The Deputy / Assistant Corgmissioner of Customs, Correspondence Section, Chennai-
VIIl, General Commissioneratg, for information and necessary action.

3. The Deputy / Assistant Cogmissioner of Customs, EDI, Chn-Vill General
Commissionerate, Chennai for uplpading in the website.

4. The Press Information Bureau, CheNnai for information.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2022 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT LOCATED IN TAMIL NADU |
SI.No. HOLIDAY "~ DATE DAY
1*  |PONGAL 14.01.2022 Friday
2 |REPUBLIC DAY 26.01.2022 Wednesday
3 |MAHAVIR JAYANTHI 14.04.2022 Thursday
4  |GOOD FRIDAY 15.04.2022 Friday |
5 ID-UL-FITR 03.05.2022 Tuesday
6  |BUDHA PURNIMA 16.05.2022 Monday
7 |ID-UL-ZUHA (BAKRID) 10.07.2022 Sunday
8  |MUHARRAM 09.08.2022 Tuesday
9  |INDEPENDENCE DAY 15.08.2022 Monday
GANESH CHATURTHI/ VINAYAK |
*
10 CHATURTHI 31.08.20?2 : Wednesday
11 [MAHATMA GANDHI'S BIRTHDAY 02.10.2022  Sunday
AN ADDITIONAL HOLIDAY FOR |
12* 10,
2" |DUSSEHRA (MAHA NAVAMI) Pkidanis Ll
13 [DUSSEHRA (VIJAYADASAMI) 05.10.2022 Wednesday i
14 |MILAD-UN-NABI or ID-E-MILAD 09.10.2022 ~ Sunday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) '
15 |DIWALI (Deepavali) 24.10.2022 Monday
16 |GURU NANAK'S BIRTHDAY 08.11.2022 Tuesday
17 |CHISTMAS DAY 25.12.2022 Sunday |

* Declared by CGEWCC, Chennai

@ﬁ"— 093 ulu

Executive Secre%ry ’ CC;E\%CC Chennal)

SRINIVAS B.C., LRSS
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2022 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED AT TAMIL NADU
SL.NO HOLIDAY DATE DAY |
1 NEW YEAR'S DAY 101.01.2022 Saturday
2 GURU GOBIND SINGH'S BIRTHDAY 09.01.2022 Sunday
3 LOHRI ‘ 13.01.2022 - Thursday
4 BASANT PANCHAMI/ SRI PANCHAMI 05.02.2022 Saturday
5 HAZARAT ALI'S BIRTHDAY 15.02.2022 Tuesday
6 GURU RAVI DAS' BIRTHDAY 16.02.2022 Wednesday
7 SHIVA JI JAYANTI ' , 19.02.2022 - Saturday
8 SWAMI DAYANANDA SARASWATI JAYANTI. 26.02.2022 Saturday
9 HOLIKA DAHAN ' 17.03.2022 Thursday
10 |DOLYATRA 18.03.2022 Friday |
CHAITRA SUKLADI/ GUDI PADAVA/UGADI/ ;
11  |CHETICHAND 02.04.2022 Saturday
12 |RAM NAVAMI 10.04.2022 Sunday
13 |VAISAKHI/ VISHU/ MESHADI 14.04.2022 Thursday
14  |VAISAKHADI (BENGAL) /BAHAG BIHU( ASSAM) 15.04.2022 Friday
15  |EASTER SUNDAY ' 17.04.2022 Sunday
16  |JAMAT-UI-VIDA : 29.04.2022 Friday |
17 |GURU RABINDRANATH'S BIRTHDAY 09.05.2022 Monday
18  |RATH YATRA 01.07.2022 Friday
19  |RAKSHA BANDHAN 11.08.2022 Thursday
20  |[PARSI NEW YEAR'S DAY/ NAURAJ 16.08.2022 Tuesday
21 |JANMASHTAMI (SMARTA) 18.08.2022 Thursday
22 |ONAM OR THIRU ONAM DAY 08.09.2022 Thursday
23 |DUSSEHRA ( SAPTAMI) ©02.10.2022 Sunday
24 |DUSSEHRA ( MAHASHTAMI) 03.10.2022 Monday
25 |MAHARISHI VALMIKI' S BIRTHDAY ~ 09.10.2022 Sunday
26  |KARAKA CHATURTHI ( KARWACHOUTH) 13.10.2022 . Thursday
27  |NARAKA CHATURDASI 24.10.2022 Monday
28  |GOVARDHAN PUJA 25.10.2022 Tuesday
29  |BHAI DUJ 26.10.2022 Wednesday
PRATIHARSHASHTHI OR SURYA SHASHTHI ' !
30 |(CHHAT PUJA) , 30.10.2022 Sunday
31 |GURU TEG BAHADUR'S MARTYRDOM DAY 24.11.2022 Thursday
32 |CHRISTMAS EVE 24.12.2022 Saturday
33 |GURU GOBIND SINGH'S BIRTHDAY 29.12,2022 Thursday
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